
ORDINANCENo. åffin6*ffi 
* Authorize a three-year contract with CASE Associates Inc. for Public Safety Systems
 
Revitalization Program Quality Assurance Services for a total not-to*exceed $388,080
 
(Ordinance)
 

The City of'Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1 . 1'he City ol'Portland's (City) Public Salèty Systems Revitalization Program (PSSRP) was 
established to manage and coordinate the replacement and upgrade of the City's aging 
Public Safèty Technology Systerns. 

2. 'fhe City requires quality assuratlce services to provide an independent evaluation of each 
of the large, critical public safèty communication and application prÒjects under the 
PSSRP umbrella. 

J.	 Presently, the following projects under review include the law enlorcement records 
management system, public safety radio system and lire information system. 

4.	 On May 1,2012, Procurement Services issued Request for Proposals (RFP) No. 114364 
in accordance with Section 5.68 of the City Code, to solicit for quality assurance services 
for the PSSRP. Proposals were opened on May 21,2012 and five responsive proposals 
were received. The evaluation committee determined CASE Associates Inc. to be the 
rnost qualifìed proposer. 

5.	 The City desires to enter into a Professional, l'echnical & Iìxpert (PTE) contract with 
CASE Associates Inc., with a not-to-exceed contract amount of $388,080.00. 

6. The PSSRP will make contractual payments utilizing existing program resources within 
the General Fund. 

NOW TI-IEREFORE, the Council Directs: 

a. T'he Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to execute a contract with CASE Associates 
Inc. on behalf of the City in a f-orm substantially in conforrrìance with the contract attached 
hereto as Exhibit A, provided the contract has been approved as to furm by tlie City 
Attorney. 

b. The Chief Procurement Officer is authorized to execute arnendments to this agreement, 
provided the contract amendment has been approved as to l'orm by the City Attorney. 

Section 2. 'fhe Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in executing the contract 
would affect PSSRP's ability to receive continuous quality assurarìce services to critical City and 
public safety related technology capital projects; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full lbrce 
and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Page 1 of 2 

http:388,080.00


18 5 6 3 6
 

Passed by the Council: SEP I g 2012 

Mayor Sam Adams 
Prepared by: Diana Rogero/Tamron Keith 
Date Prepared: 91 512012 

LaVonne GriffÏn-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 

Deputy 

Page 2 of 2 



1060
 
Agenda No. 

u.i rr r'- .' ORDINANCE NO. 18 5 6 3 6 
*"'-' ""'Title 

* Authorize a three-year contracttfor PqPRPQuality Assurance CASE Associates lnc. 
for a total not-to-exceed $388,080 (Ordinance)

I 'à'f ,.1,..,r a' r' 
UUT " 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Mavor Sam Adams 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

By:Position 2Morks - Fish 
Deputy 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv- Leonard ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: OMF 
Bureau Head: Jack D. Graham, CAO 

Prepared by: Tamron Keith 
Date Prepared: 917 12012 

Financial lmoact & Public 
I nvolvement' Statement 
Completed X Amends Budgetn 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policyparagraph stated 
in document.Ycell NnlXl 

Council Meetino Date 
9t19t2012 

City Attorney Approval ,:
required for contract, code, easement, ; ts 
franchise. como olan. charter ¡" " 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS 
AS FOLLOWS: 

VOTED 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 
1. Fritz 1. Frilz 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
2. Fish 2. Fish ¡.¡-

CONSENT X 3. Saltzman 0. s"lt*"n 

REGULAR N 4. Leonârd 4. Leonard -¿' 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) Adams Adams 




